
 FINAL RESULTS – NANGWARRY NIGHTMARE – SEAC ROUND 3 – 20TH AUG 2016 
Driver 
     Navigator 

Car Class C1 C2 C3 C4 
Penalty 
Points 

Missed 
Info’s 

Road 
Penalties 

Total  
Penalties 

Class 
Place 

Outright 
Place 

Sam Thomas 
          Heath Weedon 

Mitsubishi 
Pajero 

NOV 
SEAC 

 
10 

(9:12) 
-  10 - - 10 1st S 1st  

Dale Cagney 
          Reece Moulden 

Mitsubishi 
Evo 3 Lancer 

SEAC 
SEAC 

 
10 

(9:14) 
4 

(3:17) 
 14 - - 14 2nd S 2nd  

Nicholas Cagney 
          Lucy Jackson 

VT 
Commodore 

NOV 
NOV 

 
15 

(14:36) 
2 

(1:18) 
 17 - - 17 1st N 3rd  

Michael Smaling 
          Anthony Beare 

Ford Falcon 
NOV 
NOV 

 
15 

(14:51) 
2 

(1:53) 
 17 - - 17 2nd N 4th  

Derrick White 
          Aaron Bowering 

Peugeot 504 
SEAC 
SEAC 

 
14 

(13:48) 
3 

(2:03) 
 17 - - 17 3rd S 5th  

Will Argoon 
          Dion Becker 

Ford Falcon 
NOV 

SEAC 
 

15 
(14:42) 

3 
(2:53) 

 18 - - 18 4th S 6th  

Paul Heenan 
          Brody Heenan 

Mitsubishi  
Triton 

SEAC 
NOV 

 
25 

(24:47) 
11 

(10:11) 
 36   36 5th S 7th  

Daniel Dunn 
          Tristan Crowe 

Datsun 120Y 
NOV 
NOV 

 
 

20 
(19:43) 

DNF - CLUTCH 

Jason Winterfield 
          Matt Pritchard 

Subaru Legacy 
SEAC 
SEAC 

 
 

15 
(14:32) 

DNF - WITHDREW 

Mick Cooper 
          Connor Cooper 

Holden VN 
Commodore 

SEAC 
NOV 

 
 

DNF - WITHDREW 

Michelle Curtis 
          Steve Saunders 

Mitsubishi  
Starion 

NOV 
NOV 

 
 

DNF - FANBELT 

 

Notes: 

 Directed by Adam Branford. Assisted by Jason Sims and Bev Shute 

 Dale Cagney not competing for points 

 C1 and C4 not used due to safety concerns. 

 C3 used as the count back stage.  

 Results become official at 2030 Friday 26th August 2016, subject to protests. 


