FINAL RESULTS – NANGWARRY NIGHTMARE – SEAC ROUND 3 – 20TH AUG 2016

Driver Navigator	Car	Class	C1	C2	C3	C4	Penalty Points	Missed Info's	Road Penalties	Total Penalties	Class Place	Outright Place	
Sam Thomas Heath Weedon	Mitsubishi Pajero	NOV SEAC		10 (9:12)	-		10	-	-	10	1 st S	1 st	
Dale Cagney Reece Moulden	Mitsubishi Evo 3 Lancer	SEAC SEAC		10 (9:14)	4 (3:17)		14	-	-	14	2 nd S	2 nd	
Nicholas Cagney Lucy Jackson	VT Commodore	NOV NOV		15 (14:36)	2 (1:18)		17	-	-	17	1 st N	3 rd	
Michael Smaling Anthony Beare	Ford Falcon	NOV NOV		15 (14:51)	2 (1:53)		17	-	-	17	2 nd N	4 th	
Derrick White Aaron Bowering	Peugeot 504	SEAC SEAC		14 (13:48)	3 (2:03)		17	-	-	17	3 rd S	5 th	
Will Argoon Dion Becker	Ford Falcon	NOV SEAC		15 (14:42)	3 (2:53)		18	-	-	18	4 th S	6 th	
Paul Heenan Brody Heenan	Mitsubishi Triton	SEAC NOV		25 (24:47)	11 (10:11)		36			36	5 th S	7 th	
Daniel Dunn Tristan Crowe	Datsun 120Y	NOV NOV		20 (19:43)	DNF - CLUTCH								
Jason Winterfield Matt Pritchard	Subaru Legacy	SEAC SEAC		15 (14:32)	DNF - WITHDREW								
Mick Cooper Connor Cooper	Holden VN Commodore	SEAC NOV		DNF - WITH	DNF - WITHDREW								
Michelle Curtis Steve Saunders	Mitsubishi Starion	NOV NOV		DNF - FANBELT									

Notes:

- Directed by Adam Branford. Assisted by Jason Sims and Bev Shute
- Dale Cagney not competing for points
- C1 and C4 not used due to safety concerns.
- C3 used as the count back stage.
- Results become official at 2030 Friday 26th August 2016, subject to protests.